
CLASS OF 2024 : Summer Series

Speaking and Practical assessments

DATE START TIME EXAMINATION DURATION

Mon 25th March 12:00 Photography (P5, 6 and 7) 3 hours

Tues 26th March 09:45 Photography (P3, 4 and 5) 3 hours
08:45 Drama All day

Wed 27th March 11:00 Photography (P4, 5 and 6) 3 hours

Thur 28th March 08:45 Photography (P2) 1 hour

Tue 16th April 08:45 Spanish Speaking Full day

Wed 17th April 08:45 Spanish Speaking Full day

Thu 18th April 08:45 Spanish Speaking Full day
08:45 Art Full Day

Fri 19th April 08:45 French Speaking Full day
08:45 Art Full Day

Mon 22nd April 08:45 French Speaking Full day



CLASS OF 2024 : Summer Series

WEEK ONE

DATE START TIME EXAMINATION DURATION

Tues 7th May 08:45 Health and Social 2 hours

Thurs 9th May 08:45 Religious Studies Paper 1 1 hour 45 mins
13:45 Drama 1 hour 30 mins

Friday 10th May 08:45 Biology Paper 1 1 hour 15/45 mins



CLASS OF 2024 : Summer Series

WEEK TWO

DATE START TIME EXAMINATION DURATION

Mon 13th May 08:45 English Literature Paper 1 1 hour 45 mins

Tue 14th May 08:45 French Listening and Reading 1 hour 20/45 mins
13:45 Business Studies Paper 1 1 hour 45 mins
13:45 Chinese Listening and Reading 1 hour 50 mins

Wed 15th May 08:45 History Paper 1 2 hours
13:45 Computer Science Paper 1 1 hour 45 mins

Thur 16th May 08:45 Maths Paper 1 1 hour 30 mins
13:45 Religious Studies Paper 2 1 hour 45 mins

Fri 17th May 08:45 Chemistry Paper 1 1 hour 15/45 mins
13:45 Geography Paper 1 1 hour 30 mins



CLASS OF 2024 : Summer Series

WEEK THREE

DATE START TIME EXAMINATION DURATION

Mon 20th May 08:45 English Literature Paper 2 2 hour 15 mins

Tue 21st May 13:45 Computer Science Paper 2 1 hour 45 mins

Wed 22nd May 08:45 Physics Paper 1 1 hour 15/45 mins
13:45 GCSE PE Paper 1 1 hour 30 mins
13:45 Chinese Writing 1 hour 25 mins

Thur 23rd May 08:45 English Language Paper 1 1 hour 45 mins

Fri 24th May 08:45 French Writing 1 hour 15/20 mins
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WEEK FOUR

DATE START TIME EXAMINATION DURATION

Mon 3rd June 08:45 Maths Paper 2 1 hour 30 mins
13:45 GCSE PE Paper 2 1 hour 15 mins

Tue 4th June 08:45 Spanish Listening and Reading 1 hour 20/45 mins
13:45 History Paper 2 2 hours

Wed 5th June 08:45 Geography Paper 2 1 hour 45 mins
13:45 Business Studies Paper 2 1 hour 45 mins
13:45 Statistics Paper 1 1 hour 45 mins

Thur 6th Jun 08:45 English Language Paper 2 1 hour 45 mins

Fri 7th June 13:45 Biology paper 2 1 hour 15/45 mins

Contingency Afternoon
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WEEK FIVE

DATE START TIME EXAMINATION DURATION

Mon 10th June 08:45 Maths Paper 3 1 hour 30 mins
13:45 Spanish Writing 1 hour 15/20 mins

Tue 11th June 08:45 Chemistry Paper 2 1 hour 15/45 mins
13:45 Further Maths Paper 1 1 hour 45 mins

Wed 12th June 13:45 Polish Listening and Reading 1 hour 45 mins

Thurs 13th June

Fri 14th June 08:45 Geography Paper 3 1 hour 30 mins
13:45 Physics Paper 2 1 hour 15/45 mins

Contingency Afternoon
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WEEK SIX

DATE START TIME EXAMINATION DURATION

Mon 17th June 13:45 Statistics Paper 2 1 hour 45 mins
13:45 Music 1 hour 15 mins

Tue 18th June 08:45 Design and Technology 2 hours
13:45 Polish Writing 1 hour 15 mins

Wed 19th June 08:45 Further Maths Paper 2 1 hour 45 mins
08:45 Food and Nutrition 1 hour 45 mins

Students must make themselves available up until 26th June which is the day of the last contingency day set out by the exam boards.
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